# OP \$40.00 328160

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIM MEG HOLDINGS INC	FORMERLY COMPACT POWER, INC.	09/22/2011	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERTZ MANUFACTURING LLC
Street Address:	1701 NORTH WAVERLY STREET
City:	PONCA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74601
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3281604	BOXER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (918)583-9659 **Phone**: 9185990621

Email: trademarks@fellerssnider.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: R. Alan Weeks

Address Line 1: 321 S. Boston Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27743/10-315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Alan Weeks
Signature:	/r. alan weeks/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0990

900202960

Date:	09/26/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=BOXER-TM-Assignment#page1.tif source=BOXER-TM-Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0991

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M MFG. HOLDINGS, INC. (f/k/a COMPACT POWER, INC.), a North Carolina Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the following trademarks (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"), for which Assignor is also the registered

proprietor of the following identified trademark registrations (hereinafter referred to as

the "Registrations"):

Country	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
US	POWERHOUSE PRODIGY	2,547,099	03/12/2002
US	PRODIGY	2,549,878	03/19/2002
US	BRUTE	3,178,316	11/28/2006
US	BOXER	3,281,604	08/21/2007
Australia	BOXER	1101643	10/09/2006
Australia	BOXER	1167841	08/14/2007
Canada	BOXER	TMA710408	03/27/2008
Canada	BOXER	TMA710409	03/27/2008
CTM	BOXER	4932927	04/10/2007
CTM	BRUTE	4933231	04/12/2007
CTM	BOXER	5778329	03/25/2008
New Zealand	BRUTE	743735	03/01/2006
New Zealand	BOXER	743736	03/01/2006
New Zealand	BOXER	765464	10/23/2006

and

WHEREAS, MERTZ MANUFACTURING LLC, a North Carolina Limited Liability Company, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the above-referenced Registrations therefore;

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0992 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the Registrations pertaining thereto.

ASSIGNOR - M MFG. HOLDINGS, INC.
By: Jt Kolly
Name: Steve Ballinger
Title: President and CEO
Date: <u> </u>
ASSIGNEE # MERYZ MANUFACTURING LLC
By: Colly ally
Name: Steve Ballinger
Title: President and CEO
Dota: 9-22-2011

#6549 v1 -

RECORDED: 09/26/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0993